AM677 LB805 LPB - 03/02/2023

AMENDMENTS TO LB805

Introduced by von Gillern, 4.

- 1 1. On page 2, line 2, strike "and"; after line 2 insert the
- 2 following new subdivision:
- 3 "(b) School district has the same meaning as in section 79-101;
- 4 \underline{and} "; in line 3 strike " $\underline{(b)}$ " and insert " $\underline{(c)}$ "; in lines 5, 7, and 10
- 5 after "school" insert "district"; in line 13 strike "the" and insert "a";
- 6 in line 14 after the second "school" insert "district"; and in lines 15
- 7 and 18 after "school" insert "district".